SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21211/2012 (From the judgment and order dated 25/05/2012 in DBCWP No.6591/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BIRLA CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions)

Date: 14/12/2012 This application was called on for hearing

in the mentioning board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Prekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv. Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

for M/s Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,

rrs. 1-6

Mr. Karmendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoli Mittal, A

Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

rrs. 16-20,23,25 Mr. Giriraj Subramanium, Adv.

Mr. Salman Hashmi, Adv. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Salman Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. Sanaa Hashmi, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

rr.8 Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

rr.10 Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

rr.12 Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Maahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

..2/-

: 2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Ms.Aishwarya Bhati,Mr.Irshad Ahmad,Mr.K.B. Rohtagi, Mr.A.D.N.Rao and Ms.Liz Mathew accept notice on behalf of respondents Nos. 1-6, 8, 12, 10 and 16-20, 23 & 25 and pray for time to file counter affidavits to the application as also to the special leave petition. Let the needful be done on or before 7th January, 2013. Rejoinder affidavit, if considered necessary, may be filed on or before 11th January, 2013.

Call the application along with the main $% \left(1\right) =1$ matter on $18\,th$ January, $2013\,.$